AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Work to be held Tuesday, March 7, 2017 at 5:30 p.m., in the Council Chambers of City Hall at Showers, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana.

I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS

II. <u>PETITIONS & REMONSTRANCES</u>

III. OPEN SEALED QUOTES

1. Open Sealed Quotes for the Bloomington Police Headquarters Storage Garage Addition

IV. CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Minutes-February 21, 2017
- 2. Resolution 2017-16: Allow Mobile Vendor to Renew License to Operate in Public Right of Way (Comfort Catering, LLC)
- 3. Resolution 2017-17: Use of Public Streets for the Monroe County YMCA 5k Spring Run (Saturday, 4/1)
- 4. Resolution 2017-18: Use of Public Streets and Property for the Taste of Bloomington (Saturday, 6/17)
- 5. Approval of Payroll Register

V. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Resolution 2017-19: Use of Public Streets for Phi Delta Gamma Trike Race (Thursday, 4/20)
- 2. Approve Change Order #2 for the W. 17th Street Sidewalk Improvement Project
- 3. Approve Change Order #4 for West Bloomfield Side Path, Intersection, and Signal Improvements Project
- 4. Plat Approval for Meadowlark Lane Subdivision in Grandview Hills
- 5. Resolution 2017-20: Request to Encroach into the Public Right-of-Way with Planters, Awning, and Railing at 204 S. Rogers

VI. STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS

- 1. Update on Maintenance of Traffic Plan with H. M. Mac Construction for Use of Public Right of Way for Construction at 403 South Walnut Street
- 2. House Relocation from 602 East Hillside Drive to 1523 South Olive Street

VII. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

VIII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812-349-3410 or email public.works@bloomington.in.gov.